

HIGHCOURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.2658of 2022****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	07.03.2026	<p><u>Dr.YLR,J</u></p> <p>The Deputy Superintendent of Police, SC/ST Cell-II, Chittoor is hereby directed to cause produce RespondentNo.2 before this Court on 23.03.2026.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that Respondent No.2 has filed an affidavit stating that he has nothing to do with the criminal complaint filed by him.</p> <p>List the matter on 23.03.2026.</p> <p>Petitioner shall appear before this Court on 23.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ Dr.YLR,J</p> <p>TM</p>	<p>Contd...</p>

--	--	--	--